The Company exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in H million, are as follows

Unhedged exposure
31 March 2023 31 March 2022

USD EUR Other USD EUR Other

Assets
Bank balance  24.3  -   210.0  60.9  -   198.3
Trade receivables  378.0  338.9  -   845.5  640.6  -
Total  402.3  338.9  210.0  906.4  640.6  198.3
Liabilities
Trade payables  37.4  196.7  56.4  513.3  173.9  338.9
Total  37.4  196.7  56.4  513.3  173.9  338.9

Forward contracts
31 March 2023 31 March 2022

USD EUR Other USD EUR Other

Assets
Foreign exchange forward contract sell foreign currency  7,401.0  1,750.5  -   8,108.9  998.5  -
Liabilities
Foreign exchange forward contract buy foreign currency  1,327.0  1,476.0  3,824.1  1,149.9  635.0  3,871.8

44.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Contd..)

GE Power India Limited 176

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2023 (All amounts in H million, except share data and unless otherwise stated)

		  Sensitivity

		  The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments

Particulars
Impact on profit after tax

31 March 2023 31 March 2022

USD sensitivity
INR/USD Increases by 10 %  32.90  92.36
INR/USD Decreases by 10 %  (32.90)  (92.36)
EUR sensitivity
INR/EUR Increases by 10 %  40.08  52.99
INR/EUR Decreases by 10 %  (40.08)  (52.99)
Other sensitivity
INR/other Increases by 10 %  19.94  34.95
INR/other Decreases by 10 %  (19.94)  (34.95)

	 (ii)	 Price risk

		  At the reporting date, the exposure to unlisted equity securities at fair value was H nil. A decrease of 10% or increase of 10% in fair
value of unlisted equity securities could have an impact of approximately H nil million on the OCI or equity. These changes would not
have an effect on profit and loss.

(D)	 Commodity price risk

	 Company is exposed to the risk of price fluctuation in commodities including metals and alloys.The framework and governance mechanism
in place to ensure that it is adequately protected from the market volatility. Company proactively manages these risks through sagacious
contract negotiation, inventory management and proactive vendor development practices to the maximum extent possible.

	 Exposure of the Company to various commodities is as follows:

Commodity name
Exposure in quantity For the year ended

31 March 2023
Exposure in

quantity (in MT)
For the year ended

31 March 2022(in MTR) (in MT)

Iron and steel  1,716.7  228.8  3,608.0  383.4
Copper  34,210.0  364.0  311.6  66.5  189.2
Aluminium  21,940.0  -   3.6  -   34.7
Total  56,150.0  2,080.7  544.0  3,674.5  607.3

44.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Contd..)

Statutory ReportsCorporate Overview Financial Statements Annual Report 2022-23 17701-13 14-114 115-253

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2023 (All amounts in H million, except share data and unless otherwise stated)

	 The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the commodity prices

Particulars
Impact on profit after tax

31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Iron and steel
Increases by 10 %  17.12  28.69
Decreases by 10 %  (17.12)  (28.69)
Copper
Increases by 10 %  23.31  14.16
Decreases by 10 %  (23.31)  (14.16)
Aluminium
Increases by 10 %  0.27  2.59
Decreases by 10 %  (0.27)  (2.59)

(E)	 Interest rate risk
	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations
with floating interest rates.
Exposure to Interest rate risk

	 The Company has the following exposure in interest bearing borrowings as on reporting date:

Particulars 31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Fixed interest borrowings  1,700.0  2,500.0
Variable interest borrowings  1,183.3  394.5